
Top Alcohol
PBDRC R1

23OCT

SPRING NATS

20NOV

PBDRC R3

29JAN

MMP 

11-12FEB

NATIONALS

11-12MAR
TOTAL

728 Anthony Marsh - 120 - 120 240

2 Chris Johnston - 99 - 99 198

201 Grant Briffault - 78 - - 78

170 Bert King - - - 78 78

633 Dwane Garrett - - - 77 77

Top Doorslammer
PBDRC R1

23OCT

SPRING NATS

20NOV

PBDRC R3

29JAN

MMP 

11-12FEB

NATIONALS

11-12MAR
TOTAL

55 Craig Brown - 118 - 69 187

332 Paul Johnston - 100 - - 100

22 Andrew "Squig" Miles - 79 - - 79

554 Ces Miller - 77 - - 77

161 Mark Thomas - - - 70 70

Supercharged Outlaws
PBDRC R1

23OCT

SPRING NATS

20NOV

PBDRC R3

29JAN

MMP 

11-12FEB

NATIONALS

11-12MAR
TOTAL

454 Bill & Clinton Minchington 60 - 78 58 196

239 Steve Milliken - - - 117 117

89 Craig Griffiths - - - 100 100

384 Glen Collett 60 20 - - 80

273 Bryan Norman - - 80 - 80

477 Aaron Lelean - 79 - - 79

430 Dean Blackburn - - 79 - 79

420 Peter Lomas - - 77 - 77

321 Paul Davison - - - 59 59

43 John Shepherd - - - 56 56

771 P. Schimanski - - - 55 55

95 E. Nicol - - 16 - 16

Competition Bike
PBDRC R1

23OCT

SPRING NATS

20NOV

PBDRC R3

29JAN

MMP 

11-12FEB

NATIONALS

11-12MAR
TOTAL

107 Baz Fox 70 56 70 70 266

26 Greg Pratt - 119 - - 119

71 Ray Pratt - 100 - - 100

244 Ian Wilkins - 77 - - 77

190 S. Rossiter - - 69 - 69

33 Stuart Sweet - 58 - - 58

86 K. Dykes 19 - - - 19

82 R. Bagge 18 - - - 18

411 Laurie Webster - 10 - - 10

280 Anton Foley - - - 69 69

Competition
PBDRC R1

23OCT

SPRING NATS

20NOV

PBDRC R3

29JAN

MMP 

11-12FEB

NATIONALS

11-12MAR
TOTAL

602 Trevor Watson - 120 - - 120

714 Ian West-Stevens - 77 - - 77

32 Karen Hay - 76 - - 76

385 Gary Bogaart - - - 75 75

408 Russell Christoffersen - 59 - - 59

2330 Ana Paterson - 58 - - 58

Top Street
PBDRC R1

23OCT

SPRING NATS

20NOV

PBDRC R3

29JAN

MMP 

11-12FEB

NATIONALS

11-12MAR
TOTAL

556 Roger Binnema 60 - 70 - 130

577 Scott Tolhurst 60 - 69 - 129

720 Fabian Goldbert - 56 - 70 126

2016/2017 IHRA NZ TRACK SERIES 

SEASON POINTS TABLE



687 Glen Oldfield - 57 - 68 125

315 Jodey Irving - 119 - - 119

214 Mike Black - 100 - - 100

1974 Tim Hawke - 78 - - 78

351 A. Marshall - - - 69 69

Sport Compact
PBDRC R1

23OCT

SPRING NATS

20NOV

PBDRC R3

29JAN

MMP 

11-12FEB

NATIONALS

11-12MAR
TOTAL

1633 Jason Horn - 118 - - 118

179 Matthew Buttimore - 99 - - 99

980 Suheib Kareem - 80 - - 80

447 Craig Davis - 57 - - 57

113 Robbie Ward - 56 - - 56

195 Zane Tully - 10 - - 10

Modified
PBDRC R1

23OCT

SPRING NATS

20NOV

PBDRC R3

29JAN

MMP 

11-12FEB

NATIONALS

11-12MAR
TOTAL

83 Stu Minchington 98 - 77 31 206

1321 Kerry Stewart 80 - 120 - 200

1394 Murray Dawson 119 - 79 - 198

1074 Ken King 77 - 98 - 175

555 Neville Smith - 120 - - 120

969 B. Riddick - - - 116 116

200 Ross Brown - 98 - - 98

8 Gerry Rose - - - 91 91

239 Steve Milliken - 79 - - 79

7152 Aaron Brattle / Pauline Lane - - - 60 60

773 Neil Morgan - - - 59 59

1398 J. Wildermoth - - - 51 51

703 J. Robertson - - - 38 38

429 Tamara Silk - - - 37 37

366 Jody Burgess - - - 34 34

1500 A. Neiman - - - 33 33

Super Sedan
PBDRC R1

23OCT

SPRING NATS

20NOV

PBDRC R3

29JAN

MMP 

11-12FEB

NATIONALS

11-12MAR
TOTAL

02 Ray Peterson 94 36 113 31 274

682 Kris Robb 58 - 80 23 161

123 Russell Lorimer 79 - 56 24 159

9092 Adam Thompson 76 - 54 16 146

972 Stephen Excell 115 - 31 - 146

406 Daniel Southall 60 - - 71 131

706 Steve Carlsen - - 98 29 127

1969 Dave Moyle - 120 - - 120

155 Dutchie Wijdeven - - - 115 115

1079 Brendon Shearing 37 - 77 - 114

243 Mark Hudson - 95 - - 95

378 J. McKillop - - - 91 91

1498 Matt Kriletich - 77 - - 77

1284 Doron Andersen - 59 - 11 70

401 Robert Shearing 31 - 39 - 70

935 Craig Smith 33 - 31 - 64

765 Chris Daley 31 - 31 - 62

768 Darren Roach 31 - 31 - 62

104 Dave Bissett - 58 - - 58



218 Jason Fleck - - 55 - 55

1269 Z. Sayer - - - 51 51

627 J. Gibbons - - - 51 51

8 Ian Paki 51 - - - 51

1054 B. Langford - - - 40 40

181 M. Cload - - - 36 36

180 Aaron Williams - 33 - - 33

073 Mike Carlton - 31 - - 31

1357 K. Goodin - - - 31 31

49 Greg Mulholland 31 - - - 31

596 Clifford Whiting - - 31 - 31

240 Brett Whittingham - - - 22 22

1175 A. Hayden - - - 21 21

1540 N. Johns - - - 21 21

340 Paul Hammond - - - 21 21

494 C. Miller - - - 21 21

894 Shona Mendoza - - - 21 21

997 D. Smyth - - - 21 21

1059 D. Osborne - - - 18 18

1325 M. Gibbons - - - 16 16

1388 Ross McDonald - - - 16 16

1598 Ricky Eastham - - - 16 16

290 B. Armstrong - - - 16 16

298 R. Craig - - - 16 16

317 S. Craig - - - 16 16

331 G. Sinkinson - - - 16 16

412 D. Scott - - - 16 16

490 S. Gray - - - 16 16

518 Stephen McKay - - - 16 16

547 Jeremy Hewson - - - 16 16

991 W. MacKenzie - - - 16 16

2155 Abdul Samad - 14 - - 14

1044 Brendon Nguyen - 11 - - 11

1473 Paul Irwin - 10 - - 10

Super Street
PBDRC R1

23OCT

SPRING NATS

20NOV

PBDRC R3

29JAN

MMP 

11-12FEB

NATIONALS

11-12MAR
TOTAL

1830 Rex Ford 119 - 53 - 172

2169 Jackie Sadler - 116 - 21 137

9085 Dave Christian 21 - 111 - 132

106 Morgan Bothwell 94 - 31 - 125

111C Steve South 53 - 58 - 111

190 K. Haustein - - - 111 111

1066 P. Priebee - - - 91 91

156 Jeremy Berg - - 91 - 91

2145 Martin Reichs - 91 - - 91

108 Daniel McTeigue 71 - 16 - 87

103 Amy Townshend 51 - 31 - 82

2340 Maria Panova - 80 - - 80

504 Wayne Lawton 80 - - - 80

159 Geoff Dell - - 79 - 79

1001 Lindsay Smith 51 - 21 - 72

142 Mat Dick 51 - 21 - 72



2152 Dallas Graham - 71 - - 71

M10 P. Turley - - - 71 71

174 Ross Fiveash - - 60 - 60

2138 Sheryl Brokenshire - 59 - - 59

2164 Dave Wigg - 53 - - 53

M18 K. McBrydie - - - 53 53

2118 Phil Hunter - 31 - 21 52

2123 Karl Flintoff - 21 - 31 52

393 Ben Ilton 21 - 31 - 52

8002 Roger Grenfell 36 - 16 - 52

2137 Ross Colmer - 51 - - 51

396 James Key - 51 - - 51

M6 R. Muir - - - 51 51

409 Bex Bateman 31 - 16 - 47

100 Steven Henery 21 - 21 - 42

1193 S. Cunningham - - - 40 40

857 James Prujean - 38 - - 38

109 Katy Tolhurst 21 - 16 - 37

2136 Teena Faithfull - 37 - - 37

29 Hayden Penny 21 - 16 - 37

549 Sam Payne - - 36 - 36

138 Karen Dewching 35 - - - 35

111M D. Ashkettle - - - 31 31

133 Geoff Dell 31 - - - 31

141 Bill Gardyne 31 - - - 31

143 Malcom Ngatia 31 - - - 31

158 Grahame Gidley - - 31 - 31

173 Cody Mitchelle 31 - - - 31

2112 Zak Hoskin - 31 - - 31

2157 Ajay Kumar - 31 - - 31

2167 Richard Mason - 31 - - 31

385T Nic Bogaart - 31 - - 31

500 Chris Reese 31 - - - 31

M12 G. Tombs - - - 31 31

M28 M. Burns - - - 31 31

M16 S. McKee - - - 29 29

132 Eshantha Mario Weerasing 28 - - - 28

537 G. Fuge - - - 28 28

134 Darren Blackburn 27 - - - 27

162 Andy Vuleta - - 27 - 27

5008 Paul Berridge - 25 - - 25

2142 Number and Details TBC - 24 - - 24

110 S. Wilson - - - 22 22

105 Ryan Molloy 21 - - - 21

1309 Deane Hinton - - - 21 21

135 Daniel Chima 21 - - - 21

136 Natasha Tewnion 21 - - - 21

139 Jacob Warren 21 - - - 21

140 Keiran Bradley 21 - - - 21

144 Ryan Little 21 - - - 21

165 William Dawber - - 21 - 21

168 Alex Bridge - - 21 - 21

169 Wayne Dunlop - - 21 - 21

171 Gabriel Kielty - - 21 - 21

172 Bob Applegate - - 21 - 21

2069 David Nomiss - - 21 - 21

2113 Mazin Shalash - 21 - - 21

2156 Haroon Khan - 21 - - 21



2161 Aman Pratap - 21 - - 21

2162 Alesha Davies Hunter - 21 - - 21

2165 Eddy Warda - 21 - - 21

2168 Rodger Scott - 21 - - 21

2170 Andrew Schooling - 21 - - 21

231T Gabrielle Roberts - 21 - - 21

419 Tom Amos 21 - - - 21

463 J. Richardson - - - 21 21

47 Sean Binnema 21 - - - 21

776 Greg Malcolm - 21 - - 21

934 Alec Divers - - 21 - 21

M11 B. Teague - - - 21 21

M17 M. Kingi - - - 21 21

M40 R. Toheriri - - - 21 21

M5 R. Hopgood - - - 21 21

M9 D. Pollington - - - 21 21

2068 Paul Karton - - 20 - 20

M7 B. Turley - - - 20 20

1359 S. Coffin - - - 19 19

1037 P. Carmichael - - - 16 16

132 B. Thomson - - - 16 16

145 Neroli Haughie - - 16 - 16

152 Robert McClelland - - 16 - 16

153 Warren Gargett - - 16 - 16

154 Nathan Sofara - - 16 - 16

155 Vikash Kumar - - 16 - 16

157 Cameron Crombie - - 16 - 16

160 Chris Norton - - 16 - 16

161 Trev Meikle - - 16 - 16

163 Simon Broan - - 16 - 16

164 Elliott Hendry - - 16 - 16

167 Matthew Bourgeois - - 16 - 16

173 Geoff Simpson - - 16 - 16

178 J. Imrie-Southee - - - 16 16

2070 Bryn Maca - - 16 - 16

2071 Nathan Clark - - 16 - 16

357 J. Williams - - - 16 16

466 Robb Pitt - - 16 - 16

5000 Daniel Collis - - 16 - 16

564 Dave Fishwick - - - 16 16

597 A. Smith - - - 16 16

769 P. Ruby - - - 16 16

975 T. Lacey - - - 16 16

M13 E. Kaio - - - 16 16

M14 G. Rice - - - 16 16

M19 L. Dunn - - - 16 16

M2 G. Simmonds - - - 16 16

M20 S. Staal - - - 16 16

M21 D. Holman - - - 16 16

M25 S. McArthur - - - 16 16

M8 M. Christall - - - 16 16

2119 Brendon Jones - 11 - - 11

2149 Matthew den Boogert - 11 - - 11

2166T Jarrod Toia - 11 - - 11



Modified Bike
PBDRC R1

23OCT

SPRING NATS

20NOV

PBDRC R3

29JAN

MMP 

11-12FEB

NATIONALS

11-12MAR
TOTAL

007 Tony Gray - 98 - 118 216

99 Tony Dawber 114 - 33 - 147

666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin 51 59 31 - 141

228B Steve van Pelt 33 - 55 31 119

999 Brett Nicol - 116 - - 116

12 Rick Bagge - - 111 - 111

111B Alex Paterson 31 - 71 - 102

20 Steve Laughton 51 - 51 - 102

45 C. Johnson - - - 100 100

14 Wade Harris - - 91 - 91

19 Roger Tyson 91 - - - 91

451 Lance Lucas - 80 - - 80

05 Daniel Hasso - - 79 - 79

666M K. Duxfield - - - 79 79

113C Lionel Ching 76 - - - 76

300 D. Piper - - - 76 76

04 Mike Tucker 38 - 36 - 74

072 Drew Gilbert - 74 - - 74

2C Andy Dickens 71 - - - 71

06 Mark "Shurk" Shuker 31 - 34 - 65

13 Steven Mydlowski - - 60 - 60

55C Warren Gargett 60 - - - 60

3876 Adam Lawson - 57 - - 57

M27 R. Wooller - - - 57 57

63 M. Williams - - - 55 55

848 Ross Donaldson - 55 - - 55

2153 Russell Allen - 53 - - 53

50 G. Ollivan - - - 53 53

07 Keith Knight - - 51 - 51

36 Colin Theobald 51 - - - 51

01 Ian Reid 39 - - - 39

87 Sam Shaw - - 38 - 38

08 Mike Shurety - - 37 - 37

888C Andrew Sanderson 37 - - - 37

3 Terry Brown 35 - - - 35

21 S. Banks - - - 34 34

09 Bill Gardyne - - 31 - 31

1239 Graham Sorenson - - 31 - 31

24 P. Wald - - - 31 31

5000M Darryl Benson - - - 31 31

584 Marty Kjar - - - 31 31

M26 J. Van Niekerk - - - 31 31

M4 P. Kirkman - - - 31 31

Screamin' Eagle
PBDRC R1

23OCT

SPRING NATS

20NOV

PBDRC R3

29JAN

MMP 

11-12FEB

NATIONALS

11-12MAR
TOTAL

2124 Lawrence Schicker - 55 - 120 175

38 Geoff Bond - 120 - - 120

3801 Phil Heath - 99 - - 99

M15 B. Sweetman - - - 98 98

M1 J. Codden - - - 79 79

934 Ray Pratt - 78 - - 78

370 K. Foothead - - - 77 77

1550 Michael Johnston - 76 - - 76

131 Jim Wells - 57 - - 57

5031 Shaun Walsh - 54 - - 54



Junior Dragster
PBDRC R1

23OCT

SPRING NATS

20NOV

PBDRC R3

29JAN

MMP 

11-12FEB

NATIONALS

11-12MAR
TOTAL

1457 Trevor Smith Jr - 119 - 37 156

293 B. Conder - - - 114 114

1051 Cole West-Stevens - 100 - - 100

264 J. Hall - - - 96 96

807 Alyvea Lawson - 71 - - 71

968 Holly Subritzky - - - 71 71

225 R. Wicks - - - 58 58

232 Chad Wenzlick - 58 - - 58

406 Lincoln Anderson - 56 - - 56

288 Charlotte O'Sullivan - 54 - - 54

423 K. Marshall - - - 51 51

571 C. Cawthra - - - 39 39

171 Marc West Stevens - 37 - - 37

888 Shavaun Harvey - 35 - - 35

542 Kelsey Forbes - 33 - - 33

891 L. Benvenuti - - - 33 33

1317 Sven Gordon - 31 - - 31

135 Kirby Taylor - 31 - - 31

143 Rhiannon Roberts - 31 - - 31

278 B. Goddard - - - 31 31

967 Ruby Subritzky - - - 30 30

5271 Ben Koorey - - - 25 25

1499 T. Neiman - - - 21 21

154 J. Wilton - - - 21 21

262 S. Davison - - - 21 21

286 C. Mendoza - - - 21 21

307 Cory Silk - - - 21 21

595 Jacinda Mendoza - - - 21 21

702 A. Davies - - - 21 21

KEY:

ENTRY Points = 10 

QUAL Points: 1=10, 2=9, 3=8, 4=7, 5=6, 6=5, 7=4, 8=3 all other qualifiers receive 1pt each

ATTENDANCE POINTS when class doesn't run due to insufficient numbers: 50

ELIMINATION Points: 100 W, 80 R/U, 60 SEMI, 40 QUART, 20 EIGHTH, 10 for 16th, 5 for all other rounds

Racers will keep any points earned racing in another class when numbers are insufficient



Top Alcohol Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

728 Anthony Marsh 100 10 10 120

2 Chris Johnston 80 9 10 99

170 Bert King 60 8 10 78

633 Dwane Garrett 60 7 10 77

Top Doorslammer
Attendance 

Points
Qual Entry TOTAL

161 Mark Thomas 50 10 10 70

55 Murray Smith / Craig Brown 50 9 10 69

No eliminations run - Mark Thomas advised out after qualifying, attendance & qual points only allocated

Supercharged Outlaws Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

239 Steve Milliken 100 7 10 117

89 Craig Griffiths 80 10 10 100

321 Paul Davison 40 9 10 59

454 Bill Minchington 40 8 10 58

43 John Shepherd 40 6 10 56

771 P. Schimanski 40 5 10 55

No semifinals run - 321 advised out - straight from quarterfinals to final - no semifinal points allocated

Competition Bike
Attendance 

Points
Qual Entry TOTAL

107 Baz Fox 50 10 10 70

280 Anton Foley 50 9 10 69

Exhibition match racing only - attendance & qual points only allocated

Competition Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

385 Gary Bogaart N/A N/A N/A 0

Insufficient numbers, moved to Modified - points earned in Modified will transfer to Competition as class of entry

Top Street Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

720 Fabian Tai-Porutu Goldbert 10 10 20

351 A. Marshall 9 10 19

687 Glen Oldfield 8 10 18

Modified Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

969 B. Riddick 100 6 10 116

8 Gerry Rose 80 1 10 91

385 Gary Bogaart (entered Competition) 60 5 10 75

7152 Aaron Brattle / Pauline Lane 40 10 10 60

773 Neil Morgan 40 9 10 59

1398 J. Wildermoth 40 1 10 51

703 J. Robertson 20 8 10 38

429 Tamara Silk 20 7 10 37

366 Jody Burgess 20 4 10 34

1500 A. Neiman 20 3 10 33

83 Stuart Henley-Minchington 20 1 10 31

TRACK SERIES ROUND 4 - AUCKLAND INVASION MASTERTON

Event Points - 11-12 FEBRUARY 2017



Super Sedan Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

155 Dutchie Wijdeven 100 5 10 115

378 J. McKillop 80 1 10 91

406 Daniel Southall 60 1 10 71

1269 Z. Sayer 40 1 10 51

627 J. Gibbons 40 1 10 51

1054 B. Langford 20 10 10 40

181 M. Cload 20 6 10 36

02 Ray Peterson 20 1 10 31

1357 K. Goodin 20 1 10 31

706 Steve Carlsen 10 9 10 29

123 Russell Lorimer 10 4 10 24

682 Kris Robb 5 8 10 23

240 Brett Whittingham 5 7 10 22

1540 N. Johns 10 1 10 21

1175 A. Hayden 10 1 10 21

997 D. Smyth 10 1 10 21

494 C. Miller 10 1 10 21

894 Shona Mendoza 10 1 10 21

340 Paul Hammond 10 1 10 21

1059 D. Osborne 5 3 10 18

298 R. Craig 5 1 10 16

1388 Ross McDonald 5 1 10 16

1598 Ricky Eastham 5 1 10 16

317 S. Craig 5 1 10 16

331 G. Sinkinson 5 1 10 16

991 W. MacKenzie 5 1 10 16

412 D. Scott 5 1 10 16

490 S. Gray 5 1 10 16

290 B. Armstrong 5 1 10 16

518 Stephen McKay 5 1 10 16

9092 Adam Thompson 5 1 10 16

547 Jeremy Hewson 5 1 10 16

1325 M. Gibbons 5 1 10 16

1284 Doron Andersen ADV OUT 1 10 11

Super Street Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

190 K. Haustein 100 1 10 111

1066 P. Priebee 80 1 10 91

M10 P. Turley 60 1 10 71

M18 K. McBrydie 40 3 10 53

M6 R. Muir 40 1 10 51

1193 S. Cunningham 20 10 10 40

M12 G. Tombs 20 1 10 31

111M D. Ashkettle 20 1 10 31

M28 M. Burns 20 1 10 31

2123 Karl Flintoff 20 1 10 31

M16 S. McKee 10 9 10 29

537 G. Fuge 10 8 10 28

110 S. Wilson 5 7 10 22



2118 Phil Hunter 10 1 10 21

463 J. Richardson 10 1 10 21

1309 Deane Hinton 10 1 10 21

M17 M. Kingi 10 1 10 21

2169 Jackie Sadler 10 1 10 21

M40 R. Toheriri 10 1 10 21

M9 D. Pollington 10 1 10 21

M11 B. Teague 10 1 10 21

M5 R. Hopgood 5 6 10 21

M7 B. Turley 5 5 10 20

1359 S. Coffin 5 4 10 19

1037 P. Carmichael 5 1 10 16

357 J. Williams 5 1 10 16

769 P. Ruby 5 1 10 16

564 Dave Fishwick 5 1 10 16

M19 L. Dunn 5 1 10 16

975 T. Lacey 5 1 10 16

597 A. Smith 5 1 10 16

M25 S. McArthur 5 1 10 16

M13 E. Kaio 5 1 10 16

M14 G. Rice 5 1 10 16

M20 S. Staal 5 1 10 16

178 J. Imrie-Southee 5 1 10 16

M2 G. Simmonds 5 1 10 16

M21 D. Holman 5 1 10 16

132 B. Thomson 5 1 10 16

M8 M. Christall 5 1 10 16

Modified Bike Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

007 Tony Gray 100 8 10 118

45 C. Johnson 80 10 10 100

666 K. Duxfield 60 9 10 79

300 D. Piper 60 6 10 76

M27 R. Wooller 40 7 10 57

63 M. Williams 40 5 10 55

50 G. Ollivan 40 3 10 53

21 S. Banks 20 4 10 34

584 Marty Kjar 20 1 10 31

24 P. Wald 20 1 10 31

M26 J. Van Niekerk 20 1 10 31

5000 Darryl Benson 20 1 10 31

M4 P. Kirkman 20 1 10 31

228B Steve van Pelt 20 1 10 31

Screamin' Eagle Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

2124 Lawrence Schicker 100 10 10 120

M15 B. Sweetman 80 8 10 98

M1 J. Codden 60 9 10 79

370 K. Foothead 60 7 10 77



Junior Dragster Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

293 B. Conder 100 4 10 114

264 J. Hall 80 6 10 96

968 Holly Subritzky 60 1 10 71

225 R. Wicks 40 8 10 58

423 K. Marshall 40 1 10 51

571 C. Cawthra 20 9 10 39

1457 Trevor Smith Jr 20 7 10 37

891 L. Benvenuti 20 3 10 33

278 B. Goddard 20 1 10 31

967 Ruby Subritzky 10 10 10 30

5271 Ben Koorey 10 5 10 25

286 C. Mendoza 10 1 10 21

1499 T. Neiman 10 1 10 21

307 Cory Silk 10 1 10 21

595 Jacinda Mendoza 10 1 10 21

702 A. Davies 10 1 10 21

262 S. Davison 10 1 10 21

154 J. Wilton 10 1 10 21

KEY:

ENTRY Points  = 10 

QUAL Points:  1=10, 2=9, 3=8, 4=7, 5=6, 6=5, 7=4, 8=3 all other qualifiers receive 1pt each

ATTENDANCE POINTS  when class doesn't run and racer moves to Exhibition: 50

ELIMINATION Points:  100 W, 80 R/U, 60 SEMI, 40 QUART, 20 EIGHTH, 10 for 16th, 5 for all other rounds

Racers will keep any points earned racing in another class when numbers are insufficient



Supercharged Outlaws Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

273 Bryan Norman 60 10 10 80

430 Dean Blackburn 60 9 10 79

242 Bill & Clinton Minchington 60 8 10 78

420 Peter Lomas 60 7 10 77

95 E. Nicol - 6 10 16

* Finalists both advised out - both receive runner up points as no winner can be determined

Competition Bike
Attendance 

Points
Qual Entry TOTAL

107 Baz Fox 50 10 10 70

190 S Rossiter 50 9 10 69

* Qualified and match racing in Comp Bike due to insufficient numbers - qual & attendance points only allocated

Top Street Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

556 Roger Binnema 50 10 10 70

577 Scott Tolhurst 50 9 10 69

* Qualified but insufficient numbers to run class, qual & attendance points only allocated

Modified Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

1321 Kerry Stewart 100 10 10 120

1074 Ken King 80 8 10 98

1394 Murray Dawson 60 9 10 79

83 Stu Minchington 60 7 10 77

Super Sedan Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

02 Ray Peterson 100 3 10 113

706 Steve Carlsen 80 8 10 98

682 Kris Robb 60 10 10 80

1079 Brendon Shearing 60 7 10 77

123 Russell Lorimer 40 6 10 56

218 Jason Fleck 40 5 10 55

9092 Adam Thompson 40 4 10 54

401 Robert Shearing 20 9 10 39

768 Darren Roach 20 1 10 31

596 Clifford Whiting 20 1 10 31

935 Craig Smith 20 1 10 31

972 Stephen Excell 20 1 10 31

765 Chris Daley 20 1 10 31

TRACK SERIES ROUND 3 - PBDRC

Event Points - 29 JANUARY 2017



Super Street Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

9085 Dave Christian 100 1 10 111

156 Jeremy Berg 80 1 10 91

159 Geoff Dell 60 9 10 79

174 Ross Fiveash 40 10 10 60

111 Steve South 40 8 10 58

1830 Rex Ford 40 3 10 53

549 Sam Payne 20 6 10 36

106 Morgan Bothwell 20 1 10 31

393 Ben Ilton 20 1 10 31

158 Grahame Gidley 20 1 10 31

103 Amy Townshend 20 1 10 31

162 Andy Vuleta 10 7 10 27

100 Steven Henery 10 1 10 21

168 Alex Bridge 10 1 10 21

1001 Lindsay Smith 10 1 10 21

2069 David Nomiss 10 1 10 21

172 Bob Applegate 10 1 10 21

165 William Dawber 10 1 10 21

169 Wayne Dunlop 10 1 10 21

142 Matt Dick 10 1 10 21

934 Alec Divers 10 1 10 21

171 Gabriel Kielty 10 1 10 21

2068 Paul Karton 5 5 10 20

466 Robb Pitt 5 1 10 16

2070 Bryn Maca 5 1 10 16

157 Cameron Crombie 5 1 10 16

160 Chris Norton 5 1 10 16

29 Hayden Penny 5 1 10 16

155 Vikash Kumar 5 1 10 16

8002 Roger Grenfell 5 1 10 16

167 Matthew Bourgeois 5 1 10 16

154 Nathan Sofara 5 1 10 16

108 Daniel McTeigue 5 1 10 16

173 Geoff Simpson 5 1 10 16

109 Katy Tolhurst 5 1 10 16

5000 Daniel Collis 5 1 10 16

152 Robert McClelland 5 1 10 16

2071 Nathan Clark 5 1 10 16

163 Simon Broan 5 1 10 16

145 Neroli Haughie 5 1 10 16

409 Bex Betman 5 1 10 16

161 Trev Meikle 5 1 10 16

164 Elliott Hendry 5 1 10 16

153 Warren Gargett 5 1 10 16



Modified Bike Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

12 Rick Bagge 100 1 10 111

14 Wade Harris 80 1 10 91

05 Daniel Hasson 60 9 10 79

111B Alex Paterson 60 1 10 71

13 Steven Mydlowski 40 10 10 60

228B Steve van Pelt 40 5 10 55

07 Keith Knight 40 1 10 51

20 Steve Laughton 40 1 10 51

87 Sam Shaw 20 8 10 38

08 Mike Shurety 20 7 10 37

04 Mike Tucker 20 6 10 36

06 Mark Shurk 20 4 10 34

99 Tony Dawber 20 3 10 33

1239 Graham Sorenson 20 1 10 31

666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin 20 1 10 31

09 Bill Gardyne 20 1 10 31

KEY:

ENTRY Points  = 10 

QUAL Points:  1=10, 2=9, 3=8, 4=7, 5=6, 6=5, 7=4, 8=3 all other qualifiers receive 1pt each

ATTENDANCE POINTS  when class doesn't run and racer moves to Exhibition: 50

ELIMINATION Points:  100 W, 80 R/U, 60 SEMI, 40 QUART, 20 EIGHTH, 10 for 16th, 5 for all other rounds

Racers will keep any points earned racing in another class when numbers are insufficient



Top Alcohol Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

728 Anthony Marsh 100 10 10 120

2 Chris Johnston 80 9 10 99

201 Grant Briffault 60 8 10 78

Top Doorslammer Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

55 Craig Brown 100 8 10 118

332 Paul Johnston 80 10 10 100

22 Andrew "Squig" Miles 60 9 10 79

554 Ces Miller 60 7 10 77

Supercharged Outlaws Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

477 Aaron Lelean 60 9 10 79

384 Glen Collett ADV OUT 10 10 20

***Points transferred from Modified as insufficient numbers to run class***

Competition Bike Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

26 Greg Pratt 100 9 10 119

71 Ray Pratt 80 10 10 100

244 Ian Wilkins 60 7 10 77

33 Stuart Sweet 40 8 10 58

109 Baz Fox 40 6 10 56

411 Laurie Webster Adv Out 10 10

Competition Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

602 Trevor Watson 100 10 10 120

714 Ian West-Stevens 60 7 10 77

32 Karen Hay 60 6 10 76

408 Russell Christoffersen 40 9 10 59

2330 Ana Paterson 40 8 10 58

Top Street Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

315 Jodey Irving 100 9 10 119

214 Mike Black 80 10 10 100

1974 Tim Hawke 60 8 10 78

687 Glen Oldfield 40 7 10 57

720 Fabian Goldbert 40 6 10 56

Sport Compact Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

1633 Jason Horn 100 8 10 118

179 Matthew Buttimore 80 9 10 99

980 Suheib Kareem 60 10 10 80

447 Craig Davis 40 7 10 57

113 Robbie Ward 40 6 10 56

195 Zane Tully ADV OUT 10 10

TRACK SERIES ROUND 2 - SPRING NATIONALS MEREMERE

Event Points - 20 NOVEMBER 2016



Modified Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

555 Neville Smith 100 10 10 120

200 Ross Brown 80 8 10 98

239 Steve Milliken 60 9 10 79

***Class ran combined with SCO in Modified***

Super Sedan Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

1969 Dave Moyle 100 10 10 120

243 Mark Hudson 80 5 10 95

1498 Matt Kriletich 60 7 10 77

1284 Doron Andersen 40 9 10 59

104 Dave Bissett 40 8 10 58

02 Ray Peterson 20 6 10 36

180 Aaron Williams 20 3 10 33

073 Mike Carlton 20 1 10 31

2155 Abdul Samad NoShow 4 10 14

1044 Brendon Nguyen NoShow 1 10 11

1473 Paul Irwin Adv Out - 10 10

Super Street Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

2169 Jackie Sadler 100 6 10 116

2145 Martin Reichs 80 1 10 91

2340 Maria Panova 60 10 10 80

2152 Dallas Graham 60 1 10 71

2138 Sheryl Brokenshire 40 9 10 59

2164 Dave Wigg 40 3 10 53

396 James Key 40 1 10 51

2137 Ross Colmer 40 1 10 51

857 James Prujean 20 8 10 38

2136 Teena Faithfull 20 7 10 37

2157 Ajay Kumar 20 1 10 31

2167 Richard Mason 20 1 10 31

385T Nic Bogaart 20 1 10 31

2118 Phil Hunter 20 1 10 31

2112 Zak Hoskin 20 1 10 31

5008 Paul Berridge 10 5 10 25

2142 Number and Details TBC 10 4 10 24

2161 Aman Pratap 10 1 10 21

2156 Haroon Khan 10 1 10 21

2170 Andrew Schooling 10 1 10 21

231T Gabrielle Roberts 10 1 10 21

2113 Mazin Shalash 10 1 10 21

2168 Rodger Scott 10 1 10 21

2123 Karl Flintoff 10 1 10 21

2162 Alesha Davies Hunter 10 1 10 21

776 Greg Malcolm 10 1 10 21

2165 Eddy Warda 10 1 10 21

2149 Matthew den Boogert NoShow 1 10 11

2119 Brendon Jones NoShow 1 10 11

2166T Jarrod Toia NoShow 1 10 11



Modified Bike Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

999 Brett Nicol 100 6 10 116

007 Tony Gray 80 8 10 98

451 Lance Lucas 60 10 10 80

072 Drew Gilbert 60 4 10 74

666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin 40 9 10 59

3876 Adam Lawson 40 7 10 57

848 Ross Donaldson 40 5 10 55

2153 Russell Allen 40 3 10 53

Screamin' Eagle Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

38 Geoff Bond 100 10 10 120

3801 Phil Heath 80 9 10 99

934 Ray Pratt 60 8 10 78

1550 Michael Johnston 60 6 10 76

131 Jim Wells 40 7 10 57

2142 Lawrence Schicker 40 5 10 55

5031 Shaun Walsh 40 4 10 54

Junior Dragster Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

1457 Trevor Smith Jr 100 9 10 119

1051 Cole West-Stevens 80 10 10 100

807 Alyvea Lawson 60 1 10 71

232 Chad Wenzlick 40 8 10 58

406 Lincoln Anderson 40 6 10 56

288 Charlotte O'Sullivan 40 4 10 54

171 Marc West Stevens 20 7 10 37

888 Shavaun Harvey 20 5 10 35

542 Kelsey Forbes 20 3 10 33

143 Rhiannon Roberts 20 1 10 31

1317 Sven Gordon 20 1 10 31

135 Kirby Taylor 20 1 10 31

KEY:

ENTRY Points  = 10 

QUAL Points:  1=10, 2=9, 3=8, 4=7, 5=6, 6=5, 7=4, 8=3 all other qualifiers receive 1pt each

ATTENDANCE POINTS  when class doesn't run and racer moves to Exhibition: 50

ELIMINATION Points:  100 W, 80 R/U, 60 SEMI, 40 QUART, 20 EIGHTH, 10 for 16th, 5 for all other rounds

Racers will keep any points earned racing in another class when numbers are insufficient



Supercharged Outlaws Attendance Qual Entry TOTAL

454 Bill & Clinton Minchington 50 - 10 60

384 Glen Collett 50 - 10 60

Exhibition match racing

Competition Bike Attendance Qual Entry TOTAL

107 Baz Fox 50 10 10 70

86 K. Dykes Adv out 9 10 19

82 R. Bagge Adv out 8 10 18

Insufficient numbers to run class

Top Street Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

Roger Binnema 50 10 60

Scott Tolhurst 50 10 60

Ran Exhibition

Modified Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

1394 Murray Dawson 100 9 10 119

83 Stu Minchington 80 8 10 98

1321 Kerry Stewart 60 10 10 80

1074 Ken King 60 7 10 77

Super Sedan Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

972 Stephen Excell 100 5 10 115

02 Ray Peterson 80 4 10 94

123 Russell Lorimer 60 9 10 79

9092 Adam Thompson 60 6 10 76

406 Dan Southall 40 10 10 60

682 Kris Robb 40 8 10 58

8 Ian Paki 40 1 10 51

1079 Brendon Shearing 20 7 10 37

935 Craig Smith 20 3 10 33

401 Robert Shearing 20 1 10 31

765 Chris Daley 20 1 10 31

49 Greg Mulholland 20 1 10 31

768 Darren Roach 20 1 10 31

TRACK SERIES ROUND 1 - PBDRC

Event Points - 23 OCTOBER 2016



Super Street Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

1830 Rex Ford 100 9 10 119

106 Morgan Bothwell 80 4 10 94

504 Wayne Lawton 60 10 10 80

108 Daniel McTeigue 60 1 10 71

111C  Steve South 40 3 10 53

103 Amy Townshend 40 1 10 51

142 Mat Dick 40 1 10 51

1001 Lindsay Smith 40 1 10 51

8002 Roger Grenfell 20 6 10 36

138 Karen Dewching 20 5 10 35

409 Bex Bateman 20 1 10 31

173 Cody Mitchelle 20 1 10 31

500 Chris Reese 20 1 10 31

141 Bill Gardyne 20 1 10 31

143 Malcom Ngatia 20 1 10 31

133 Geoff Dell 20 1 10 31

132 Eshantha Mario Weerasing 10 8 10 28

134 Darren Blackburn 10 7 10 27

144 Ryan Little 10 1 10 21

47 Sean Binnema 10 1 10 21

140 Keiran Bradley 10 1 10 21

9085 Dave Christian 10 1 10 21

139 Jacob Warren 10 1 10 21

393 Ben Ilton 10 1 10 21

29 Hayden Penny 10 1 10 21

100 Steven Henery 10 1 10 21

105 Ryan Molloy 10 1 10 21

109 Katy Tolhurst 10 1 10 21

419 Tom Amos 10 1 10 21

135 Daniel Chima 10 1 10 21

136 Natasha Tewnion 10 1 10 21



Modified Bike Elim Points Qual Entry TOTAL

99 Tony Dawber 100 4 10 114

19 Roger Tyson 80 1 10 91

2C  Andy Dickens 60 1 10 71

113C  Lionel Ching 60 6 10 76

666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin 40 1 10 51

20 Steve Laughton 40 1 10 51

36 Colin Theobald 40 1 10 51

55C Warren Gargett 40 10 10 60

888C  Andrew Sanderson 20 7 10 37

228B  Steve van Pelt 20 3 10 33

01 Ian Reid 20 9 10 39

111B  Alex Paterson 20 1 10 31

06 Mark "Shurk" Shuker 20 1 10 31

04 Mike Tucker 20 8 10 38

3 Terry Brown 20 5 10 35

Alex Paterson has the same number as Steve South, have changed Alex Paterson's number to 111B

111 has been used by Alistair Galbraith for the last 5 seasons so he will retain that number

All other numbers with letters following them are duplicates of existing licensed racers i.e. 2 = Chris Johnston,

113 = Robbie Ward, 55 = Craig Brown & Murray Smith, 888 = Shavaun Harvey, 228 = Scott Miller

KEY:

ENTRY Points  = 10 

QUAL Points:  1=10, 2=9, 3=8, 4=7, 5=6, 6=5, 7=4, 8=3 all other qualifiers receive 1pt each

ATTENDANCE POINTS  when class doesn't run and racer moves to Exhibition: 50

ELIMINATION Points:  100 W, 80 R/U, 60 SEMI, 40 QUART, 20 EIGHTH, 10 for 16th, 5 for all other rounds

Racers will keep any points earned racing in another class when numbers are insufficient
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